
2760 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 116 

Import Licence Tendering Scheme-Call for Tenders 

PURSUANT to the Import Control Regulations 1973, Amendment No. 3 (S.R. 1980/246) the Secretary of Trade and Industry, acting under 
delegated authority is calling tenders for import licences for the goods specified below. These goods constitute "Lot 13" and the closing 
date and time for tenders is 5 p.m. on Tuesday, 1 December 1981. 

Instructions for prospective tenderers and the general terms and conditions which apply to the submission and acceptance of tenders are 
set out in the Guide to the Import Licence Tendering Scheme. Copies of this guide and tender forms may be obtained from the Department 
of Trade and Industry and the Customs Department. Tenders should be addressed to the Registrar, Import Licence Tendering, Depart
ment of Trade and Industry, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Tenders for "Lot 13" will be opened on Wednesday, 2 December 1981 at 10 a.m. in the Fifth Floor Boardroom, Department of Trade 
and Industry, Bowen State Building, Bowen Street, Wellington. Members of the public are invited to attend the official opening. 

Official results will be published in the New Zealand Gazette. 

Tender 
No. 

Item 
Codes 

1981/175 Ex 82.005 

1981/176 Ex 82.005 

Tariff Items 

82.01 .001 .21K 
82.01.00l.31G 
82.04.011 

1981/177 

1981/178 

Ex 82.015 Ex 82.09.011.21D 

83.020 83.06.001 
83.06.009 

1981/179 Ex 83 .030 83 .07 .021.11B 

1981/180* Ex 84. 735 
1981/181 * Ex 84. 735 

1981/182* 
1981/183 
1981/184 

1981/185* 

Ex 84. 735 
Ex 84.863 

85.012 

85.015 

1981/186* Ex 85.018 

1981/187* Ex 85.018 
1981/188* Ex 85. 018 
1981/189* Ex 85.018 
1981/190* Ex85.033 
1981/191* Ex 85.033 

1981/192* Ex 85.033 
1981/193* Ex 85.033 
1981/194* Ex 85. 033 

Ex 83. 07. 021. 19H 

Ex 83 . 07. 029 

84.25.041.01B 
84.25.041.21G 

84.25.041.29B 
84.59.059.0lH 
85.03.011 

to 85 . 03 . 019 
85.04.009 

85.06.001.11B 
85.06.009.39c 
85.06.009.0lr 
85.06.009.llc 
85.06.009.21L 
85.12.009.21D 
85.12.009.0lK 

85 .12.009. llG 
85.12.009.31A 
85 .12. 009 .41J 

LOT 13-RouND Two 

Description 

Hand hoes and hand rakes 
Hand cultivators 
Screwdrivers as may be determined by the 

Minister 
Kitchen and table knives having blade sizes from 

127 mm to 305 mm inclusive 
Statuettes and other ornaments of a kind used 

indoors of base metal; photograph, picture and 
similar frames; of base metal; mirrors of base 
metal 

Table, reading and bedside lamps 
Other lamps and lighting fittings, electric; parts 

thereof 
Other kinds of lamps and parts thereof. ( other 

than liquid fuel lanterns and LPG lanterns 
and parts thereof) 

Lawn mowers manually operated 
Power operated rotary mowers whether or not 

self-propelled 
Other power operated lawn mowers .. 
Carpet sweepers 
Primary cells and batteries other than as may be 

approved by the Minister 
Electric accumulators other than as may be 

approved by the Minister 
Food mixers 
Food processors and blenders 
Domestic vacuum cleaners and floor polishers .. 
Room fans, exhaust fans, etc. 
Vented hoods 
Hairdressing appliances 
Electric instantaneous or storage water heaters 

and immersion heaters 
Electric space heating apparatus 
Electric smoothing irons 
Stoves and ranges .. 

2nd Round 
Allocation 

$ 

10,000 

15,000 

10,000 

35,000 

60,000 

10,000 
25,000 

10,000 
10,000 
20,000 

12,000 

100,000 

30,000 
20,000 
10,000 
20,000 
18,000 

10,000 
10,000 
20,000 

Licence 
Unit Size 

$ 

2,000 

1,500 

2,000 

3,500 

6,000 

2,000 
5,000 

2,000 
2,000 
2,000 

2,000 

20,000 

10,000 
4,000 
5,000 
2,000 

18,000 

5,000 
10,000 
20,000 

No. of Units 
a Tenderer 

May Bid for 

2 

2 
1 

2 
1 
2 

2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 

*For these tender numbers tenderers are required to complete a spare parts and servicing pre-registration form and forward it in a separate 
envelope marked "spare parts and servicing pre-registration" to the Registrar. This is to be received before the closing date for this Lot. 

NOTE-

1. Tenderers must refer to the Customs Tariff and the Import Licensing Schedule for definitive descriptions of the goods included in the 
list above. It is incumbent upon tenderers to ensure that the goods they wish to import fall within the Tariff Items concerned. 

2. Tenderers must be conversant with the various statutes and regulations which importing enterprises are obliged to comply with, such 
as safety standards, duties, sales tax, etc. 

3. Tenderers are reminded to use a separate tender form (in duplicate) for each licence unit bid for. Each bid should be sent in a separate 
envelope with the tender number clearly marked on the outside. 

Secretary of Trade and Industry. 

Ministry of Energy-Mines Division-Schedule of Works and Services Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Kaitangata Drilling Contract No. 1 
Kaitangata Drilling Contract No. 2 

Successful Tenderer 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

Brown Bros. N.Z., Ltd. 82,000.00 
Brown Bros. N.Z., Ltd. 68,000.00 

F. J. BERRY, for Deputy Secretary of Energy (Mines). 


